THE DATASHEET OF
FT838MBD-RB
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Fremont Micro Devices Preliminary FT838MBD/838MDD
© 2013 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.     Confidential Rev0.80      DS838MBD/MDD-A0-Page1
High Efficiency Off-Line CC/CV Switch
FEATURES  DESCRIPTION
Constant-Current (CC) and

Fremont Micro Devices Preliminary FT838MBD/838MDD
© 2013 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.     Confidential Rev0.80      DS838MBD/MDD-A0-Page5
ORDERING INFORMATION
   FT838MxD x D - xx
FT838MBD /FT838MDD
Table 2
MARKING RULE
Figure 3: Marking Rule
: Represents Version (0, 1, 2 or 3)
: for internal reference
Device DESIGNATOR SYMBOL Options
0 Cable Comp = 0%
1 Cable Comp = 3%
2 Cable Comp = 6%
FT838MBD
FT838MDD
3 Cable Comp = 9%
Circuit Type
B or D
Package
DIP8
HSF and Packaging
RB: RoHS and Tube
RT: RoHS and T&R
GB: Green and Tube
GT: Green and T&R
Cable Comp
0: 0%
1: 3%
2: 6%
3: 9%
Fremont Micro Devices Preliminary FT838MBD/838MDD
© 2013 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.     Confidential Rev0.80      DS838MBD/MDD-A0-Page6
Block Diagram
Figure 4: FT838MBD/838MDD Block Diagram
Fremont Micro Devices Preliminary FT838MBD/838MDD
© 2013 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.     Confidential Rev0.80      DS838MBD/MDD-A0-Page7
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(For typical values Tj=25 , Vcc=12V, unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Current Sense
Maximum Current Threshold Vcs_max 535 552 575 mV
Leading Edge Blanking Duration Tleb 350 400 450 ns
Propagation Delay
(OUT=1.0nF to GND)
Tpd   200 ns
Feedback Section
Feedback Voltage Threshold Vfb 2.856 2.9 2.944 V
CCM protection Threshold Level Vcp  100  mV
Supply Section
Start Up Threshold Voltage Vcc_on 15.5 16.2 17.5 V
Under Voltage Lockout Voltage Vcc_off 5.2 5.5 6.0 V
VCC Start Up Current Istart_up  2 5 uA
Operating Current Iop 0.4 0.5 0.7 mA
Protection Section
Feedback Loop Open Protection Ifb_open 90 115 140 uA
VCC Over Voltage Protection Vcc_OVP 26 27 28 V
Over Temperature Protection T_OTP  145
Compensation
Line Compensation (Ifb=1mA) Vline 25 33 40 mV
0  0
1  3
2  6
Cable
compensation